01-15-2003

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) **RECO**



102338171

T

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Randy Nussio I - 8 - 3 Brent Brower	Name: Robert Bosch Fuel Systems Corporation Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes x No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 4300 44 th Street S.E.
Merger	P.O. Box 888653
Security AgreementChange of Name	City: Kentwood State: MI Zip: 49588-8653
Other	
Execution Date: January 6, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?YesxNo
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): DDTC 0215 PUS	
A. Patent Application No.(s) O. 338 595 B. Patent No.(s) 01/10/2003 DTESSEM1 00000057 10338595 02 PC:8021 40.00 DP Additional numbers attached?	
02 FC:8021 40.00 OP Additional numbers attached	ed?YesNo
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. § 1.21(h)) \$40.00
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Donald J. Harrington	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. § 1.21(h)) \$40.00xEnclosed
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Donald J. Harrington Address: Brooks & Kushman P.C.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. § 1.21(h)) \$40.00 EnclosedAuthorized to be charged to Deposit Account
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Donald J. Harrington Address: Brooks & Kushman P.C. 1000 Town Center, Twenty-Second Floor	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. § 1.21(h)) \$40.00xEnclosed
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Donald J. Harrington Address: Brooks & Kushman P.C. 1000 Town Center, Twenty-Second Floor City: Southfield State: MI ZIP: 48075	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. § 1.21(h)) \$40.00xEnclosedAuthorized to be charged to Deposit Account 8. Deposit Account Number:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Donald J. Harrington Address: Brooks & Kushman P.C. 1000 Town Center, Twenty-Second Floor City: Southfield State: MI ZIP: 48075	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. § 1.21(h)) \$40.00
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Donald J. Harrington Address: Brooks & Kushman P.C. 1000 Town Center, Twenty-Second Floor City: Southfield State: MI ZIP: 48075 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is tree.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. § 1.21(h)) \$40.00

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, RANDY NUSSIO, of 3388 Hidden Hills SE, Grand Rapids, Michigan 49546 and BRENT BROWER, of 1825 Athearn Dr. SW, Byron Center, Michigan 49315, do hereby assign, sell and set over to ROBERT BOSCH FUEL SYSTEMS CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a place of business at 4300 44th Street S.E., P.O. Box 888653, Kentwood, Michigan 49588-8653, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

PATENT RECORDED: 01/08/2003 REEL: 013648 FRAME: 0278